Acquisition or disposal of major holdings in an issuer (5%, 10%, 15%, 20%, 25%, 30%, 50% or 75%)

EXELIXI INVESTMENT PUBLIC LTD

EXIN

Announcement for the Acquisition and Disposal of Major Holding

Please find attached information on the acquisition of holdings by Alkis Aloneftis, A.I.L. Nominee Services Ltd, L.I.C.A. Secretarial Limited and Andreas Karamanos in the share capital of Exelixi Investment Public Ltd ("Exelixi", the "Company") and the disposal of major holding in the share capital of Exelixi by Coin Traders Limited (ex Emerging Capital Market), which until the date of disposal of its shares in A.I.L. Nominee Services Ltd, L.I.C.A. Secretarial Limited and Andreas Karamanos was the Company's major shareholder.

The acquisition of Company shares by Alkis Aloneftis who acquired them by two (2) natural persons took place on 22.07.2020 and was not announced earlier by mistake.

Attachments:

- 1. EXELIXI ALKIS ALONEFTIS
- 2. EXELIXI A.I.L. NOMINEE SERVICES
- 3. EXELIXI L.I.C.A. SECRETARIAL
- 4. EXELIXI ANDREAS KARAMANOS
- 5. EXELIXI COIN TRADERS

Regulated

Publication Date: 25/01/2021

PUBLIC LIMITED)

NOTIFICATION FORM FOR MAJOR HOLDING

(Sections 28, 30, 31 και 31A of the Law)

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDING

(to be sent to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the Cyprus Securities and Exchange Commission)

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: D.A.P.P. DIGITAL ACCESS PASS PTE INVESTMENTS PUBLIC COMPANY LTD – (EX-EXELIXI INVESTMENT

2. Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):				
 [X] An acquisition or disposal of voting rights [] An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments [] An event changing the breakdown of voting rights [] Other (please specify): 				
3. Details of person s	ubject to the notifica	tion obligation:		
Full name:		ALKIS ALONEFTIS		
City and country of registere (if applicable)	ed office			
4. Full name of share N/A	holder(s) (if different	from the person in poir	nt 3):	
5. Date on which the	threshold was crosse	ed or reached: 22 July 2	2020	
6. Threshold which w	as crossed or reache	d: 5%		
7. Total positions of p	person(s) subject to t	he notification obligati	on:	
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8.A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 8.B.1 + 8.B.2)	Total % (8.A+8.B.1 +8.B.2)	Total number of voting rights of issuer
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold 6.82% 0.00% 6.82% 529,826 was crossed or reached				
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	0.001%	0.00%	0.001%	100
		1		

8. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached:					
A: Voting rights attached to shares					
Class/type of	Number of v	oting rights	% of vot	ing rights	
shares	Direct	Indirect	Direct	Indirect	
(provide ISIN code	(section 28	(section 30	(section 28	(section 30	
if possible)	of the Law)	of the Law)	of the Law)	of the Law)	
Ordinary	529,826	0	6.82%	0.00%	
SUBTOTAL A: (Direct and Indirect)	529,826		6.82%		

B.1: Financial Instrun	nents according to s	section 31(1)(a) of the	Law	
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted	% of voting rights
		SUBTOTAL B.1		

B.2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to section 31(1)(b) of the Law					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Physical or cash settlement	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
			SUBTOTAL B.2		

9. Informa box):	tion in relation to the p	erson subject to the noti	fication obligation (ple	case tick the applicable
en in [] <u>Fu</u>	itity and does not contro the issuer or the underl II chain of controlled	ification obligation is no old any other undertaking ying issuer. dundertakings througe the starting of the s	g(s) holding directly or h which the voting	indirectly an interest rights and/or the
	legal entity:	enectively neith starting	with the ultimate tollt	ioning natural person
	Name	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
А	ALKIS ALONEFTIS	6.82%		6.82%
10 In case	of proxy voting:			
ı . ııı case	or broxy voling.			
	he proxy holder] will ceas	se to hold		
11. Additio	onal information:			
l declare that	t, to my knowledge, all c	of the above information	is accurate and true.	
(Name):	- 1	ALKIS ALONEFTIS		
(Signature):		(sgd)		
(Place, Date)		Nicosia, 22/07/2020	0	

(Sections 28, 30, 31 και 31A of the Law)

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDING

1. Identity of the issu	1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached:				
	ESS PASS PTE INVESTI	MENTS PUBLIC COMPA	NY LTD – (EX-EXELI)	(I INVESTMENT	
PUBLIC LIMITED)					
2. Reason for the not	t ification (please tick t	the appropriate box or	boxes):		
[] An acquisition	or disposal of voting or disposal of financiaging the breakdown of specify):	al instruments			
3. Details of person s	ubject to the notifica	tion obligation:			
Full name:		A.I.L. NOMINEE SERV	ICES LTD		
City and country of registere ARCH. KYPRIANOU	ed office 3, STROVOLOS, 2059,	NICOSIA, CYPRUS			
4. Full name of share	holder(s) (if different	from the person in poi	nt 3):		
5. Date on which the	threshold was crosse	ed or reached: 09/10/2	2020		
6. Threshold which w	as crossed or reache	d : 5%, 10%, 20%			
7. Total positions of	person(s) subject to t	he notification obligati	ion <i>:</i>		
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8.A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 8.B.1 + 8.B.2)	Total % (8.A+8.B.1 +8.B.2)	Total number of voting rights of issuer	
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	20.93%			1,626,610	
Position of previous notification (if applicable)					

(Direct and Indirect)

8. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached:						
A: Voting rights attached to shares						
Class/type of	Number of	voting rights	% of vot	ing rights		
shares	Direct	Indirect	Direct	Indirect		
(provide ISIN code	(section 28	(section 30	(section 28	(section 30		
if possible)	of the Law)	of the Law)	of the Law)	of the Law)		
	1,626,610		20.93%			
SUBTOTAL A:	1,626,610		20.93%			

B.1: Financial Instruments according to section 31(1)(a) of the Law					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted	% of voting rights	
		SUBTOTAL B.1			

B.2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to section 31(1)(b) of the Law					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Physical or cash settlement	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
			SUBTOTAL B.2		

9. Information (box):	in relation to the pers	son subject to the not	ification obligation (ple	ease tick the applicable			
entity a	[] Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the issuer or the underlying issuer.						
financia	[] <u>Full</u> chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity:						
	Name	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold			
LTD	NOMINEE SERVICES	20.93%		20.93%			
10. In case of p	roxy voting:						
[name of the pr	oxy holder] will cease			[number and			
11. Additional i	nformation:						
declare that, to my knowledge, all of the above information is accurate and true.							
(Name):							
(Signature):							
(Place, Date)							

(Sections 28, 30, 31 και 31A of the Law)

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDING

•		issuer of existing share	_	-
PUBLIC LIMITED)	E33 PA33 PTE INVESTI	MENTS PUBLIC COMPA	NY LID – (EX-EXELIX	XI IINVESTIVIEINT
	tification (please tick t	the appropriate box or	boxes):	
	or disposal of voting	~		
	or disposal of financia ging the breakdown o			
[] Other (please s				
3. Details of person s	whiert to the notifica	tion obligation:		
3. Details of person's	abject to the notinea	ition obligation.		
Full name:		L.I.C.A. SECRETARIAL	LTD	
City and				
country of registere	ed office			
, ,	ON 15, 1080, NICOSIA	, CYPRUS		
			>	
4. Full name of share	holder(s) (if different	from the person in poi	nt 3):	
5. Date on which the	threshold was crosse	ed or reached: 09/10/2	2020	
6. Threshold which w	as crossed or reache	d: 5%, 10%, 20%		
7 Total positions of	nerson(s) subject to t	he notification obligati	ion:	
7. Total positions of	person(s) subject to t	% of voting rights	ion.	
	% of voting rights	through financial	Total %	Total number of
	attached to shares	instruments	(8.A+8.B.1	voting rights of
	(total of 8.A)	(total of 8.B.1 +	+8.B.2)	issuer
5 111 11 11		8.B.2)		
Resulting situation				
on the date on which threshold	20.65%			1,604,955
was crossed or	20.0370			1,004,555
reached				
Position of previous				
notification				
(if applicable)				

(Direct and Indirect)

8. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached:						
A: Voting rights attached to shares						
Class/type of	/type of Number of voting rights % of voting rights					
shares	Direct	Indirect	Direct	Indirect		
(provide ISIN code	(section 28	(section 30	(section 28	(section 30		
if possible)	of the Law)	of the Law)	of the Law)	of the Law)		
	1,604,955		20.65%			
SUBTOTAL A:	1,604,955		20.65%			

B.1: Financial Instruments according to section 31(1)(a) of the Law						
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted	% of voting rights		
		SUBTOTAL B.1				

B.2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to section 31(1)(b) of the Law						
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Physical or cash settlement	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights	
			SUBTOTAL B.2			

	entity and coin the issue	does not control r or the underlyi of controlled	any other undertakin ng issuer. undertakings throug	ot controlled by any na g(s) holding directly or gh which the voting	indirectly an interest rights and/or the
	or legal enti		% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
	L.I.C.A. LIMITED	SECRETARIAL	20.65%		20.65%
l [name oj	f the proxy h	older] will cease			[number and
	tional infor				
I declare th	nat, to my kı	nowledge, all of	the above information	n is accurate and true.	
(Name):					
(Signature)	:				
(Place, Date	e)				

(Sections 28, 30, 31 και 31A of the Law)

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDING

•		issuer of existing share		•
	ESS PASS PTE INVESTI	MENTS PUBLIC COMPA	NY LID – (EX-EXELI	XI INVESTMENT
PUBLIC LIMITED)	••••			
2. Reason for the not	tification (please tick i	the appropriate box or i	boxes):	
[] An acquisition	or disposal of voting or disposal of financiaging the breakdown of specify):	al instruments		
3. Details of person s	ubject to the notifica	tion obligation:		
Full name:		ANDREAS KARAMANO	OS	
City and country of registere	ed office			
es anti-y or registere	ou omec			
4. Full name of share	holder(s) (if different	from the person in poir	nt 3):	
5. Date on which the	threshold was crosse	ed or reached: 09/10/2	2020	
6. Threshold which w	as crossed or reache	d: 5%		
7. Total positions of	person(s) subject to t	he notification obligati	on:	
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8.A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 8.B.1 + 8.B.2)	Total % (8.A+8.B.1 +8.B.2)	Total number of voting rights of issuer
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold sacrossed or reached 5.46% 424,333				
Position of previous notification (if applicable)				

8. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached:							
A: Voting rights atta	A: Voting rights attached to shares						
Class/type of	Class/type of Number of voting rights % of voting rights						
shares (provide ISIN code if possible)	Direct (section 28 of the Law) 426,333	Indirect (section 30 of the Law)	Direct (section 28 of the Law) 5.46%	Indirect (section 30 of the Law)			
SUBTOTAL A: (Direct and Indirect)	426,333		5.46%				

B.1: Financial Instruments according to section 31(1)(a) of the Law						
Type of financial Expiration Exercise/ Conversion Period instrument date Conversion Period instrument is exercised/ converted						
		SUBTOTAL B.1				

B.2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to section 31(1)(b) of the Law							
Type of financial instrument							
			SUBTOTAL B.2				

9. Information in relation to the pe box):	rson subject to the noti	fication obligation (ple	ease tick the applicable
[] Person subject to the notif entity and does not contro in the issuer or the underly	l any other undertaking	• •	-
[] <u>Full</u> chain of controlled financial instruments are e or legal entity:	•	•	•
Name	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
ANDREAS KARAMANOS	5.46%		5.46%
10. In case of proxy voting:			
[name of the proxy holder] will cease percentage(%)] voting rights as of	e to hold		
11. Additional information:			
declare that, to my knowledge, all o	f the above information	is accurate and true.	
Name):			
Signature):			
Place, Date)			

(Sections 28, 30, 31 και 31A of the Law)

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDING

1. Identity of the issu	er or the underlying	issuer of existing share	es to which voting r	ights are attached:
	ESS PASS PTE INVESTI	MENTS PUBLIC COMPA	NY LTD – (EX-EXELI)	KI INVESTMENT
PUBLIC LIMITED)				
2. Reason for the not	tification (please tick t	the appropriate box or	boxes):	
[] An acquisition	or disposal of voting or disposal of financiaging the breakdown of specify):	al instruments		
3. Details of person s	ubject to the notifica	tion obligation:		
Full name:		COIN TRADERS LTD (E	MERGING CAPITAL	LTD)
City and country of registere HONG KONG	ed office			
4. Full name of share	holder(s) (if different	from the person in poir	nt 3):	
5. Date on which the	threshold was crosse	ed or reached: 09/10/2	2020	
6. Threshold which w	as crossed or reache	d : 5%, 10%, 20%, 25%,	30%	
7. Total positions of	person(s) subject to t	he notification obligati	on:	
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8.A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 8.B.1 + 8.B.2)	Total % (8.A+8.B.1 +8.B.2)	Total number of voting rights of issuer
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold 22.96% 1,784,268 was crossed or reached				
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	70%			5,440,166

8. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached:							
A: Voting rights attached to shares							
Class/type of Number of voting rights % of voting rights							
shares (provide ISIN code if possible)	Direct (section 28 of the Law) 1,784,268	Indirect (section 30 of the Law)	Direct (section 28 of the Law) 20.96%	Indirect (section 30 of the Law)			
SUBTOTAL A: (Direct and Indirect)	1,784,268		20.96%				

B.1: Financial Instruments according to section 31(1)(a) of the Law					
Type of financial instrument Conversion Period Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted % of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted					
		SUBTOTAL B.1			

B.2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to section 31(1)(b) of the Law						
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Physical or cash settlement	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights	
			SUBTOTAL B.2			

[] Person subject to the notifi entity and does not contro in the issuer or the underly	l any other undertaking		•
[] <u>Full</u> chain of controlled financial instruments are e or legal entity:		_	•
Name	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
COIN TRADERS LIMITED	20.96%		20.96%
10 In case of province			
10. In case of proxy voting:			
[name of the proxy holder] will cease percentage(%)] voting rights as of			
11. Additional information:			
declare that, to my knowledge, all of	f the above information	n is accurate and true.	
lame):			
Name): Signature):			